



FML: SEC: F-360(1)

13th February, 2026

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,Mumbai – 400 001.	To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No.C-1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051.
Scrip Code: 500033	NSE Symbol: FORCEMOT

Sub.: Intimation for publication of Newspaper Advertisement titled- Notice of Postal Ballot dated 12th February, 2026.

Dear Sir / Madam,

In terms of Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisement of Notice of Postal Ballot dated Thursday, 12th February, 2026, published in Financial Express (English – All India Edition) and Loksatta (Marathi – Pune-Mumbai Edition) on Friday, 13th February, 2026.

The same is also available on website of the Company at www.forcemotors.com.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Force Motors Limited**

Rohan Sampat
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No. A33820

Encl.: A/a.

FORCE MOTORS LIMITED

CIN L34102PN1958PLC011172

Regd. Office : Mumbai-Pune Road, Akurdi, PUNE – 411 035, INDIA. Tel. : (+91) 20 2747 63 81
Visit us at : www.forcemotors.com

LUMBINI EDUCATION PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U85500RJ2023PTC086224

B-99, Hari Marg, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur-302017 (Raj) • E-mail: lumbineducationpvtltd@gmail.com • Mob.: 8529758464

Extract of Statement of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2025

Amount in hundreds except otherwise stated

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	8,99,805.43	6,98,008.54	6,98,630.54	20,88,847.98	19,60,306.69	57,91,195.78
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(3,44,405.43)	(2,50,266.57)	(2,78,799.42)	(7,83,509.53)	(7,48,991.56)	1,29,388.69
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After tax	(3,44,405.43)	(2,50,266.57)	(2,78,799.42)	(7,83,509.53)	(7,48,991.56)	1,25,340.27
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(7,70,999.02)	(4,25,593.57)	(8,61,821.31)	(7,70,999.02)	(8,61,821.31)	12,510.52
6	Net Worth	(7,69,999.02)	(4,25,593.57)	(8,60,821.31)	(7,69,999.02)	(8,60,821.31)	13,510.52
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-) (Not annualised)						
1.	Basic (in hundreds)	(34.44)	(25.03)	(27.88)	(78.35)	(74.90)	12.53
2.	Diluted (in hundreds)	(34.44)	(25.03)	(27.88)	(78.35)	(74.90)	12.53

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on website of BSE Limited (BSE): www.bseindia.com and can be accessed on the Company's website (URL: <https://www.lumbineducation.com/>).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited (BSE): www.bseindia.com and can be accessed on website of BSE Limited (BSE): www.bseindia.com and can be accessed on the Company's website (URL: <https://www.lumbineducation.com/>).
- The Accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the financial results are consistent with those followed in the previous period/year unless otherwise stated.
- Previous year's periods figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the current period's presentation.

Place: Jaipur
Date: 12 February, 2026For Lumbini Education Private Limited
Sd/-
Sushil Kumar Agarwal
(Director)
DIN: 05273356

Indian Bank

Corporate Office, Chennai

Indian Bank, a leading Public Sector Bank, has floated an RFP for Supply, Installation, Implementation, Integration and Maintenance of Enterprise Data Lakehouse Solution. Interested parties may refer Bank's Website: <https://www.indianbank.bank.in/tenders/> & GeM portal for details.

PPGCL

Regd Office: Shatabdi Bhawan, B12 & 13, Sector 4, Gautam Budh Nagar, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301
Plant Address: PO: Lohgara, Tehsil: Bara, Prayagraj (Allahabad), Uttar Pradesh-212107
Phone: +91-120-6102008/6103008, CIN: U40101UP2007SGC032835

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Prayagraj Power Generation Company Limited has invited expression of interest (EOI) from eligible bidders for tender "SELLING OF GYPSUM PRODUCED FROM FLUE GAS DESULPHURIZATION (FGD) PLANT" at its 3 x 660 MW Prayagraj Thermal Power Plant located at Bara Site, Dist. Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh, India.

TENDER REFERENCE NO.:

CC-FY26-AV-PPGCL-Gypsum-Selling-Feb'26

For details of pre-qualification requirements, purchasing of tender document, bid security etc., please visit Tender section of our website (URL: <https://www.tatapower.com/tender>). Eligible bidders willing to participate may submit their EOI along with the tender fee by 24th Feb'26 EoD, for issue of tender documents.

Future corrigendum/s (if any), to the above tenders will be published on Tender section on website <https://www.tatapower.com/tender> only



ICRA Limited

CIN: L74999DL1991PLC042749

Registered Office: B-710, Statesman House, 148, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110001

Telephone No.: +91-11-23357940 Website: www.icra.in Email ID: investors@icraindia.com

SPECIAL WINDOW FOR TRANSFER AND DEMATERIALIZATION OF PHYSICAL SECURITIES

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) circular no. HD/38/13/11(2)2026-MIRSO-POD/13750/2026 dated January 30, 2026, a special window has been opened for one year from February 5, 2026, to February 4, 2027. This window is set up to facilitate the transfer and dematerialisation ('demat') of physical securities that were sold or purchased prior to April 1, 2019. It also covers transfer requests that were previously submitted but rejected, returned, or unattended due to incomplete documentation, process deficiencies, or other reasons. Within this period, any transferred securities must be credited to the transferee strictly in demat mode and will be subject to a one-year lock-in from the date of registration of the transfer. Please note that these securities cannot be transferred, lien-marked, or pledged during the lock-in period, and all proper procedures will be followed for such transfer-cum-demat requests. For more details, please refer to the above-mentioned SEBI circular.

Investors interested in submitting a request or taking advantage of this provision should send the necessary documents to the Registrar and Transfer Agent of ICRA Limited, M/s MUFG Intime India Private Limited, at the address provided below: Noble Heights, 1st Floor, Plot No. NH-2, LSC, C-1 Block, Near Savitri Market, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058
Tel: +91 11 49411000 and Email: investorhelpdesk@in.mpmis.mufg.com.

Place: Gurugram
Date: February 12, 2026
For ICRA Limited
(S. Shakeb Rahman)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

STAR HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L45201MH2005PLC376046

Registered office: 603, Western Edge I, Above Metro Cash & Carry, Borivali East, Mumbai 400066

E mail: compliance@starhfi.com, Contact No. 8828036610

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025 AS PER IND AS NBFC (DIVISION III)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total Income From Operations	2,581.84	2,514.93	2,348.47	7,278.02	6,707.32	9,496.27	
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	76.63	230.59	250.52	484.44	1,035.66	1,418.80	
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	76.63	230.59	250.52	484.44	1,035.66	1,418.80	
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	49.20	178.99	203.82	366.61	811.97	1,109.91	
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	11.48	195.65	163.56	363.30	820.12	1,071.78	
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 5/- each)	3,948.20	3,948.20	3,948.20	3,948.20	3,948.20	3,948.20	
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	10,717.40	10,705.93	10,182.72	10,717.40	10,182.72	10,438.87	
8.	Securities Premium Account	4,228.59	4,228.59	4,234.39	4,228.59	4,234.39	4,234.39	
9.	Net Worth	14,665.60	14,654.12	14,186.60	14,665.60	14,186.60	14,387.07	
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	1,022.21	-	2,401.35	1,022.21	2,401.35	-	
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.80	2.67	2.81	2.80	2.81	2.81	
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)							
	Basic	0.06	0.23	0.26	0.46	1.03	1.41	
	Diluted	0.06	0.23	0.25	0.46	1.00	1.40	
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	
14.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.14	1.18	1.31	1.16	1.23	1.25	
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Number of times)	1.16	1.17	1.32	1.19	1.40	1.44	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 & Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025 are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.starhfi.com
- The above Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th February 2026.
- The Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025 are reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and are in compliance with the requirement of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

FOR, STAR HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
Sd/-
Kalpesh Dave
Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08221964Place: Mumbai
Date: 11.02.2026

SOFTTECH ENGINEERS LIMITED

CIN: L30107PN1996PLC016718

Registered Office: SoftTech Towers, S NO 1/1A/7 B 15 16 17 Plot No. BCD 1-Baner, Opp. Royal Enfield Showroom, Baner Road, Pune: 411045.

Tel: +91 20 67183711 Website: www.softtech-engr.com or <https://softtechglobal.com/> Email Id: compliance@softtech-engr.com

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated			Year Ended
		31.12.2025	30.09.25	31.12.24	31.12.25	30.09.25	31.12.24	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,125.07	2,571.10	2,083.14	8,274.75	6,349.33	9,335.78	6,425.09
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	470.31	243.94	148.98	933.79	544.24	680.32	327.11
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	304.40	243.94	148.98	767.88	544.24	602.82	327.11
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	227.42	164.36	104.35	554.76	391.84	414.01	133.07
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	222.62	160.52	103.94	543.27	390.60	409.18	131.05
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,384.21	1,384.21	1,380.71	1,384.21	1,380.71	1,380.71	1,380.71
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	17,203.19	1,695.36	16,530.36	17,203.19	16,530.36	16,593.44	15,395.08
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -							
1.	Basic:	1.64	1.19	0.81	4.01	3.05	3.16	1.00
2.	Diluted:	1.64	1.19	0.80	4.00	3.04	3.15	1.00

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th February, 2026 and the same is filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarter ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.softtech-engr.com).



Scan For Results

For SoftTech Engineers Limited
Sd/-
Vijay Gupta
Chairman & Managing DirectorPlace: Pune
Date: 12th February, 2026

THE INDIAN HOTELS COMPANY LIMITED

Registered Office: Mandlik House, Mandlik Road, Mumbai 400 001

CIN: L74999MH1902PLC000183, Email: investorrelations@ihcltata.com, Website: www.ihcltata.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

Particulars	STANDALONE				
	Quarter Ended 31.12.2025 (Reviewed)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 (Reviewed)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2025 (Reviewed)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2024 (Reviewed)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
	₹ lakhs	₹ lakhs	₹ lakhs	₹ lakhs	₹ lakhs
Total income from operations	161384	147361	371892	344021	491654
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	70339	63346	141309	126287	190327
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	113685	63346	184655	125950	188703
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	92060	46877	145430	93203	141323
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	93268	43155	145320	92150	136108
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share - ₹1 each)	14234	14234	14234	14234	14234
Other Equity					1111358
Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted (in ₹) (*not annualised):	*6.47	*3.30	*10.22	*6.55	9.93
Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended 31.12.2025 (Reviewed)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 (Reviewed)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2025 (Reviewed)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2024 (Reviewed)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
	₹ lakhs	₹ lakhs	₹ lakhs	₹ lakhs	₹ lakhs
Total income from operations	284196	253305	692393	590940	833454
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	92795	83403	182048	155073	227325
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	120346	83403	209599	185809	257805
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	95424	63253	160182	147543	203809
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	106958	52644	189812	152740	208055
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share - ₹1 each)	14234	14234	14234	14234	14234
Other Equity (including Non-controlling interest)					1227327
Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted (in ₹) (*not annualised):	*6.35	*4.09	*10.43	*9.73	13.40

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.ihcltata.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit and Compliance Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on February 12, 2026. The results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

Mumbai
February 12, 2026Puneet Chhatwal
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN: 07624616)

FORCE MOTORS LIMITED

CIN L34102PN1958PLC011172

Regd. Office: Mumbai-Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune - 411 035, INDIA.

Tel.: +91 20 27476381 E-mail: compliance-officer@forcemotors.comWebsite: www.forcemotors.com

FORCE

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT ('Notice') is hereby given that pursuant to Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act') if any, read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (the 'Rules'), Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'SEBI Listing Regulations'), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India (the 'SS-2'), read with relevant Circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India from time to time (the 'MCA Circulars'), and subject to other applicable laws, rules and regulations, if any, Postal ballot Notice has been sent to the shareholders seeking their consent on below mentioned Special Resolutions, proposed to be passed by the shareholders by voting through electronic means only ('remote E-Voting').

S.N.	Description of Resolutions	Type of Resolutions
1	Appointment of Mr. Gautam Hemant Bambawale (DIN: 08365776) as an Independent Director of the Company for the first term of 5 years w.e.f. Friday, 19th December, 2025.	Special
2	Appointment of Mr. Nitin Nandkishor Kareer (DIN: 01624863) as an Independent Director of the Company for the first term of 5 years w.e.f. Friday, 19th December, 2025.	Special
3	Appointment of Lt. Gen. Vinod Gulabrao Khandare (Retd.) (DIN: 11363013) as an Independent Director of the Company for the first term of 5 years w.e.f. Thursday, 29th January, 2026.	Special

In compliance with the applicable MCA circulars, the Company has sent the Postal Ballot Notice by e-mail to the Members on Thursday, 12th February, 2026, whose names appear in the Register of Members/Register of beneficial owners as on Friday, 6th February, 2026 ('Cut-off Date'). In view of the MCA circulars and in compliance with the provisions of Section 108 and other applicable provisions of the Act read with the applicable Rules made thereunder and Regulation 44 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, the Company is providing facility to the Members to cast their votes through electronic voting system ('remote e-voting') only on the e-voting platform provided by National Securities Depository Limited ('NSDL').

Further, in compliance with requirements of applicable MCA Circulars, physical copy of the Notice along with postal ballot forms and prepaid business envelope were not sent to the members for this postal ballot, accordingly, members are required to communicate their assent or dissent through remote e-voting process only.

The Postal Ballot Notice is also available on the website of the Company at www.forcemotors.com, website of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed i.e. BSE Limited ('BSE') and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE') at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

